GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1618
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2000

KOTTAKKAL AYURVEDA HOSPITAL
A.P. ABDULLAKUTTY

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have any proposal to make Kottakkal Ayurveda Hospital in Kerala as Ayurveda University; and
(b) if so, the decision of the Government in this regard?
Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRIA. RAJA)

(a)&(b):The need for making Kottakkal Ayurveda Hospital in Kerala as Ayuveda University has been mentioned.
No proposal has however been received.
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